
Installation:

1.  Locate placement of brackets as follows: Starting from the front wheel well measure back and mark the locations 
at 

2. Pre-assemble hanger twist strap to brackets using 5/16”x3/4 hex head bolts, flat washers and nuts – do not tighten.
3. Lay the short end of the bracket onto the “L” body rail which is already on the truck.  One rail extends from front to 

rear on both the driver and the passenger side of the truck.  Position the rail channel with the longest side parallel 
to the inside of the “L” body rail.  Install a 5/16 x 2” hex head bolt through the bracket, through the hole in the rail 
channel and place a flat washer and lock nut and hand tighten.

4. Rest the angle of the twist strap on the pinch weld, then using Tek screws attach into the side wall (2 screws, one 
through each hole in the twist strap).  Repeat for remaining brackets.

5. Tighten the bolt securing the twist strap to the bracket.  Repeat for remaining brackets.
6. Tighten the bolt at the short end of the bracket (this will lock the bracket, rail channel and “L” body rail together. 

Repeat for remaining brackets.
7. Install the bracket clamps for the board 

to the long end of each bracket using 
5/16” carriage bolts, flat washers and 
lock nuts – leave loose. Repeat for 
remaining brackets.

8. Lay board on brackets in desired 
position. Turn bracket clamps in 
position over top of lips on board and 
tighten bolts. 

9. Repeat for other side.

11”, 29”, 48”, 68”

R AM PAG E
P R O D U C T S

Warranty Information

Rampage products, Inc. warrants to the original purchaser of any top it manufactures, that the top will be free of defects in material or workmanship 
for a period of 1 year from date of purchase. Such obligations under this warranty shall be limited to the repair or replacement, at Rampage products 
discretion, of any assembly or parts which, upon examination by Rampage products, Inc. proves to be defective. All defective items must be returned 
with proof of purchase to Rampage products, Inc., freight prepaid. This warranty does not cover damage resulting from abuse, misuse, alteration, 
accident or damage in transit. Rampage products obligations under this warranty are limited to the aforementioned repair or replacement of warranty 
defects for which the return authorization has been received during the warranty period, and Rampage products, Inc. shall not be liable for any 
incidental or consequential damages arising from breech of this or any implied warranty.

BRACKET KIT #14510
INST ALLA TION INSTRUCTIONS
1998-1999 Chevrolet CK Ext. Cab Pick Up

EXT CAB APPLICATIONS USE BOARDS PART #14080/16080

Hardware:
(8 x) 5/16”x 3/4” hex head bolts  (8x) 5/16” Carriage bolts      (8 x) 5/16” x 2”Hex head bolts
(16 x) #14 T ek screws  (24 x) 5/16” �at washers (24 x) 5/16” Nylock nuts
(8 x) Main brackets   (8 x) Body rail channels (8 x) T wist brackets
(8x) Bracket clamps

Twist bracket

Fig 1

Truck Body Rail

Channel

5/16” x 2” Bolt

Flat Washer

Nylock Nut

Tek Screws
Truck
Sidewall

Pinch weld

 Rampage Products  9225 Stellar Court Unit C, Corona, CA 92883-4919, U.S.A. 
Phone: (951) 277-4949 Fax: (951) 277-2295

www.rampage products.com
Made in China


	Page 1

